1 PS7007G              07/28/05
Block Diagram
Description
Pericom Semiconductor’s PI49FCT805T and PI49FCT2805T are
non-inverting clock drivers.  Each clock driver consists of  two
banks of drivers, driving five outputs each  from a standard TTL-
compatible CMOS input.
The PI49FCT2805T features a 25-ohm on-chip resistor for lower

Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information for PI49FCT805T
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI49FCT805TS S Blank 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805TSE S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805TH H Blank 20-pin  209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805THE H Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805TQ Q Blank 20-pin  150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT805TQE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT805ATS S A 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805ATSE S A Pb-free & Green, 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805ATH H A 20-pin  209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805ATHE H A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805ATQ Q A 20-pin  150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT805ATQE Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT805BTS S B 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805BTSE S B Pb-free & Green, 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805BTH H B 20-pin  209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805BTHE H B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805BTQ Q B 20-pin  150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT805BTQE Q B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT805CTS S C 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805CTSE S C Pb-free & Green, 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805CTH H C 20-pin  209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805CTHE H C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 209-mil SOIC
PI49FCT805CTQ Q C 20-pin  150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT805CTQE Q C Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
9 PS7007G              07/28/05
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
12345678901234567890123456789012123456789012345678901234567890121234567890123456789012345678901212345678901234567890123456789012123456789012
PI49FCT805T
PI49FCT2805T
Fast CMOS Clock Driver/Buffer
Notes:
1. Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
Ordering Information for PI49FCT2805T
Ordering Code Package Code Speed Grade Package Type
PI49FCT2805TS S Blank 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT2805TSE S Blank Pb-free & Green, 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT2805TQ Q Blank 20-pin  150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT2805TQE Q Blank Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT2805ATQ Q A 20-pin  150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT2805ATQE Q A Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT2805BTS S B 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT2805BTSE S B Pb-free & Green, 20pin  300-mil SOIC
PI49FCT2805BTQ Q B 20-pin  150-mil QSOP
PI49FCT2805BTQE Q B Pb-free & Green, 20-pin 150-mil QSOP
Pericom Semiconductor Corporation • 1-800-435-2336 • www.pericom.com